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CHAPTER 548

AN ACT to create 20.840 (32m) of the statutes, relating to maintenance
and beautification of the veterans cemetery at King and making an
appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
20.840 (32m) of the statutes is created to read:
20.840 (32m) VETERANS CEMETERY AT KING. From the general fund,

annually, beginning July 1, 1961, $500, as a nonlapsible appropriation, to be
used for the maintenance and beautification of the veterans cemetery at the
Grand Army home at King.

Approved October 2, 1961.
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